(1) After deduction of accounting write-offs and before provision for credit loss on individual and group basis.
(2) Balance of on- and off-balance sheet balances, after on- and off-balance-sheet offsets, excluding impact of credit risk mitigation,

conversion factors and risk weighting factors, as defined under Basel II rules.
(3) Includes loans to the public, loans to governments, deposits with banks and borrowed securities.
(4) Excludes balances deducted from the equity basis and investment in securities in the negotiable portfolio.
(5) Includes face value of derivatives (including credit derivatives), after effect of add-on factors and positive fair value of derivatives.
(6) Excludes derivatives and balances deducted from the equity basis, including cash, investment in shares, fixed assets and

investment in investees.

47

Credit risk - standard approach

Below is composition of credit exposure amounts(1) by exposure group and weighting, before and after credit risk

mitigation(2):

Before credit risk mitigation

 As of March 31, 2013

 0% 20% 35% 50% 75% 100% 150% 350%

Gross

credit

exposure

Deducted

from

equity Total

Rated exposures:

Sovereign debt 19,866 2,610 - - - 386 - - 22,862 - 22,862

Public sector entity debt  - - - 1,012 - - - - 1,012 - 1,012

Banking corporation debt - 3,016 - 816 - 82 - -  3,914 - 3,914

Corporate debt - 50 - 230 - - -  - 280 - 280

Securitization - - - - - - - - - - -

Other assets - - - - - - - - - 33 33

Total 19,866 5,676 - 2,058 - 468 - - 28,068 33 28,101

Non-rated exposures:

Public sector entity debt - - - 12 - - - - 12 - 12

Banking corporation debt  - 23 - 8 - - - - 31 - 31

Corporate debt - - - - - 66,100 215 - 66,315 - 66,315

Debt secured by

commercial real estate - - - - - 2,849 - - 2,849 - 2,849

Retail exposure to

individuals -  - - - 25,524 54 97 - 25,675 - 25,675

Loans to small businesses - - - - 5,508 15 18 - 5,541 - 5,541

Residential mortgages -  - 59,495 1,841 16,625 6,130 223 - 84,314 - 84,314

Other assets 1,153 - - - - 3,397 100 - 4,650 87 4,737

Total 1,153 23 59,495 1,861 47,657 78,545 653 - 189,387 87 189,474

Total 21,019 5,699 59,495 3,919 47,657 79,013 653 - 217,455 120 217,575

(1) Balance of on- and off-balance sheet balances, after on- and off-balance-sheet offsets, after provision for credit loss, excluding

impact of credit conversion factors and risk weighting factors, as defined under Basel II rules.

(2) Mitigation using guarantees, credit derivatives and other qualified collateral.

48

After credit risk mitigation

 As of March 31, 2013

 0% 20% 35% 50% 75% 100% 150% 350%

Gross

credit

exposure

Deducted

from

equity Total

Rated exposures:

Sovereign debt 19,873 2,822 - - - 89 - - 22,784 - 22,784

Public sector entity debt 300 - - 962 - - - - 1,262 - 1,262